[Mayoral Appointment, Retirement Board - Scott Heldfond]

## Motion approving the Mayor's appointment of Scott Heldfond to the Retirement Board, for the unexpired portion of a five-year term ending February 20, 2024.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter, Section 3.100(18), the Mayor submitted a communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the appointment of Scott Heldfond to the Retirement Board, received by the Clerk of the Board on February 22, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Under Charter, Section 3.100(18), the Board of Supervisors has the authority to reject the reappointment by a two-thirds vote (eight votes) within thirty days following transmittal of the Mayor's Notice of Reappointment, and the failure of the Board to reject the reappointment by two-thirds vote within the thirty day time period shall result in the appointee continuing to serve as reappointed; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors, by Motion No. 01-34, established a process to review the Mayor's appointment to the Retirement Board; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Mayor's appointment of Scott Heldfond, succeeding Wendy Paskin-Jordan, term expired on February 20, 2019, to the Retirement Board, for the unexpired portion of a five-year term ending February 20, 2024.

Spervisors Peskin, Ronen BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



## City and County of San Francisco

Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M19-052

## File Number: 190233 Da

## Date Passed: March 19, 2019

Motion approving the Mayor's appointment of Scott Heldfond to the Retirement Board for the unexpired portion of a five-year term ending February 20, 2024.

March 18, 2019 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

March 18, 2019 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED AS COMMITTEE REPORT

March 19, 2019 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 9 - Brown, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton Noes: 2 - Fewer and Yee

File No. 190233

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 3/19/2019 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board